ESKOM EXPO FOR YOUNG SCIENTISTS SOUTH AFRICAN INTERNATIONAL SCIENCE FAIR (SAIFS)

FORMAL AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO

BETWEEN

ESKOM EXPO FOR YOUNG SCIENTISTS

AND

PARTICIPANTS WHO HAVE BEEN SELECTED TO REPRESENT THEIR REGIONS IN THE 2013 ESKOM EXPO SOUTH AFRICAN INTERNATIONAL SCIENCE FAIR

CLAUSE 1

A participant, representing their region, becomes *de facto* a member of Eskom Expo for Young Scientists under the leadership of the International Science Fair Director of **Eskom Expo for Young Scientists**.

1 AGREEMENT

- 1.1.As a selected finalist at the Eskom Expo International Science Fair Competition I agree that all communication will only be between me and the designated Eskom Expo officials.
- 1.2.I hereby enter into a formal and binding agreement with Eskom Expo for the duration of two years following the Eskom Expo SA International Science Fair Competition, whereby Eskom Expo for Young Scientists, Eskom, sponsors of Eskom Expo for Young Scientists, organizations and businesses sponsoring special awards at SAISF has the authority to use my project and photographs of myself for publicity purposes. This includes written materials and social media. **This binding agreement is valid until October 2015.**
- 1.3.If I am selected or wish to enter any other form of Science related activities/competitions **globally**, permission must be granted by the Eskom Expo International Science Fair Director before entering into any negotiations, **as there is certain protocol**, **and conditions that apply.**
- 1.4.No form of media coverage e.g. Television, radio, magazines, newspapers, scientific journals, including school media releases etc. will be allowed without the written permission of the Eskom Expo International Science Fair Director Priscilla Moodley.
- 1.5. Should permission be granted for the above, it is compulsory that the Eskom Expo logo and in some cases the sponsor's logo is clearly visible. The name Eskom Expo for Young Scientists must be promoted in all media coverage in any form of presentation.
- 1.6.Please note that the Chief Judge's decision is final and no discussion nor correspondence will be entered into.
- 1.7. As part of your commitment to Eskom Expo it is compulsory that you assist in some form with the organization of your regional expo and workshops for the next two years.

CLAUSE 2

If any part of this document is deleted or changed the student will not be eligible to participate in the SA International Science Fair.

2 TERMS

As the parent/guardian of a participating minor, I/we certify that I/we have read and understood and endorse the above agreement on behalf of the participant, and I/we accept the following terms as legally binding:

- 2.1 Should I/we remove a participant from the care of the regional delegation leader <u>without permission</u>, <u>or intervene in any way</u> whatsoever during Eskom Expo event, such a participant then terminates all ties with Eskom Expo for Young Scientists.
- 2.1 I accept that I/we shall thereafter become liable for all expenses incurred by Eskom Expo for Young Scientists relating to my/our child's participation in the Eskom Expo for Young Scientists International Science Fair.

In the event of a breach of any of the terms of this agreement, all monies owing to the Eskom Expo for Young Scientists must be paid within fourteen (14) days of the Eskom Expo SA International Science Fair.

Signed at	on	day of	2013.
<u>Participant</u>			
Name:		Signature:	
<u>Parent/Guardian</u>		Witness	
Name:		Name:	
Signature:			
Eskom Expo for Young Scientists		Witness	
Name:		Name:	
Signature:		Signature:	